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The now disused Ferry Port on Craig Parish Church is completely surrounded by the lairs and stones. The stones are 
identified by giving them a letter followed by a number after the prefix TT, the identification letters for Tayport.  

The letter identifies the particular row reading from west to east, while the number identifies the stone reading 
from north to south in the row. The rows are recorded starting at the north of the church, rows A - E, reading west 
to east, with the remainder south of the church, again reading from west to east.  

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ADAMSON TT-D01 CARMICHAEL 
    

ADAMSON TT-F06 SKELL 
    

ADAMSON TT-F08 SIMPSON CHRISTIE AITKEN 
  

ADAMSON TT-V10 WEBSTER MATHEWSON 
   

AITKEN TT-F08 ADAMSON SIMPSON CHRISTIE 
  

AITKEN TT-V11 MATHER DUFF 
   

ALEXANDER TT-F01 LOGIE COOK 
   

ALEXANDER TT-K04 BURNET 
    

ALLAN TT-H03 PAGAN HIGH 
   

ANDERSON TT-O02 OGILVIE WHITE 
   

ANDERSON TT-O05 DUTCH 
    

ANDERSON TT-R03 BISHOP 
    

ANDERSON TT-S06 HENDERSON 
    

ANDERSON TT-T04 
     

ANDERSON TT-T05 
     

ANTON TT-E10 WELCH DODDS BRAID 
  

ARCHER TT-A16 GRUBB 
    

ARCHER TT-E13 GREIG 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ARKLEY TT-U04 PATTIE HARLEY 
   

ARNOT TT-V09 REEKIE COOK BROWN 
  

ARNOTT TT-A19 
     

BAIRD TT-D02 BLACK 
    

BALDIE TT-K13 SIMPSON 
    

BALFOUR TT-N08 MITCHELL KEAY CHRISTIE 
  

BALSILLIE TT-A03 WALKER CUMMING 
   

BARRON TT-Y02 CAPPON CAMPBELL 
   

BARRON TT-Z02 
     

BARRON TT-Z03 WEMYSS 
    

BEAT TT-I03 NICOLL 
    

BEAT TT-O06 CUMMINS 
    

BELL TT-V07 SALTER 
    

BELL TT-V08 ROBERTSON 
    

BELL TT-X05 SCOTT 
    

BERRIE TT-U02 GREGORY COOK 
   

BERRY TT-A17 SCOTT 
    

BERRY TT-B09 SIMPSON LAMB GREIG 
  

BERRY TT-M02 KEY CARMICHAEL 
   

BERRY TT-N06 SIMPSON CHAPMAN 
   

BERRY TT-O09 FERGUSON 
    

BETHUNE TT-K05 
     

BETT TT-S04 GORRIE 
    

BINNIE TT-W06 YOUNG HERD COOK 
  

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/fife-monumental-inscriptions/ferry-port-on-craig-tayport-monumental-inscriptions--details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/fife-monumental-inscriptions/tayport-ferryport-on-tay-monumental-inscriptions-details


Ferry Port on Craig Kirkyard, Tayport, Gravestone Index 

Ferry Port on Craig, Tayport, Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. M-577 (booklet) or CD-23 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

BISHOP TT-R03 ANDERSON 
    

BISSETT TT-F03 MILLS CAMPBELL 
   

BLACK TT-A13 SMITH 
    

BLACK TT-A20 LAMOND COOK 
   

BLACK TT-D02 BAIRD 
    

BLACK TT-F02 NICOLL NICOL 
   

BLACK TT-G06 PRYDE 
    

BLACK TT-L05 JOHNSTONE CRAIG CLARK 
  

BLACK TT-L06 FOOTT 
    

BLACK TT-L09 TAYLOR DOW 
   

BLACK TT-T02 ROBERTSON IRELAND 
   

BLAIR TT-R04 HENDERSON 
    

BORRIE TT-E18 MELVILLE 
    

BORRIE TT-Z08 JOHNSTON 
    

BRAID TT-C01 GIBSON DUNCAN 
   

BRAID TT-E09 WELCH 
    

BRAID TT-E10 ANTON WELCH DODDS 
  

BRAID TT-G07 DICKSON CHRISTIE 
   

BRAID TT-K11 LOW 
    

BRAID TT-Q08 GRANT WHITE 
   

BRAND TT-D03 MITCHELL 
    

BROWN TT-B04 GREIG 
    

BROWN TT-C05 IRELAND 
    

BROWN TT-K09 KINNEAR 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

BROWN TT-P03 KIDD GRUBB KEY LAWRIE 
 

BROWN TT-V09 ARNOT REEKIE COOK 
  

BRUCE TT-C03 KINNEAR 
    

BRUCE TT-M07 SMITH 
    

BUCHAN TT-H04 
     

BUIST TT-G02 TAYLOR ROBERTSON KIDD DONALDSON 
 

BURNET TT-K04 ALEXANDER 
    

BUTTAR TT-M05 HOGG 
    

CAMERON TT-A18 ROSE 
    

CAMERON TT-C06 McLNTYRE 
    

CAMPBELL TT-F03 BISSETT MILLS 
   

CAMPBELL TT-N09 ROSS LESLIE 
   

CAMPBELL TT-Y02 BARRON CAPPON 
   

CAPPON TT-Y02 CAMPBELL BARRON 
   

CARMICHAEL TT-D01 ADAMSON 
    

CARMICHAEL TT-M02 BERRY KEY 
   

CARMICHAEL TT-U07 IRELAND 
    

CARSTAIRS TT-I05 HARLEY 
    

CATHIE TT-H05 MEEKISON 
    

CHAPMAN TT-N06 BERRY SIMPSON 
   

CHRISTIE TT-F04 
     

CHRISTIE TT-F08 AITKEN ADAMSON SIMPSON 
  

CHRISTIE TT-G07 BRAID DICKSON 
   

CHRISTIE TT-N08 BALFOUR MITCHELL KEAY 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

CHRISTIE TT-O07 MARTIN 
    

CHRISTIE TT-O08 MILLAR 
    

CHRISTIE TT-U03 LESLIE GREGORY 
   

CHRISTIE TT-X01 STOBIE 
    

CLARK TT-G04 
     

CLARK TT-H01 McINTOSH WIGHTON 
   

CLARK TT-L05 BLACK JOHNSTONE CRAIG 
  

CLARK TT-P04 HENDERSON CLERK GRAHAM 
  

CLERK TT-P04 GRAHAM CLARK HENDERSON 
  

COATS TT-E06 THOMSON 
    

COOK TT-A20 BLACK LAMOND 
   

COOK TT-D05 RUSSELL JACK WILKIE 
  

COOK TT-D06 TROTTER 
    

COOK TT-E14 MELVILLE MATHER 
   

COOK TT-F01 LOGIE ALEXANDER 
   

COOK TT-N10 ROGER 
    

COOK TT-U02 BERRIE GREGORY 
   

COOK TT-V09 BROWN ARNOT REEKIE 
  

COOK TT-W06 BINNIE YOUNG HERD 
  

COOK TT-Z04 WELCH 
    

CRAIG TT-L05 CLARK BLACK JOHNSTONE 
  

CRAIG TT-Y06 KIRK 
    

CROCKATT TT-D04 GREGORY GILBERT 
   

CULROSS TT-A21 MELVILLE 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

CULROSS TT-K06 McLAREN DUTCH 
   

CUMMING TT-A03 BALSILLIE WALKER 
   

CUMMING TT-H02 
     

CUMMINS TT-O06 BEAT 
    

CUNNINGHAM TT-M04 SMALL ROBERTSON 
   

CUNNINGHAM TT-Q07 NICOLL HENDERSON FORBES 
  

CUTHBERTSON TT-X03 
     

DAVIDSON TT-L08 IRELAND 
    

DICK TT-A01 MELVILLE 
    

DICKSON TT-G07 CHRISTIE BRAID 
   

DICKSON TT-Y12 ORD HENDERSON 
   

DOBBIE TT-A15 TINNESWOOD 
    

DODDS TT-E10 BRAID ANTON WELCH 
  

DONALDSON TT-G02 BUIST TAYLOR ROBERTSON KIDD 
 

DOW TT-K12 SCOTT FOOTE 
   

DOW TT-L09 BLACK TAYLOR 
   

DOW TT-Q03 KEAY 
    

DOW TT-U08 SCOTT 
    

DOW TT-V06 SUENTON 
    

DOW TT-Y09 WELCH LAWSON 
   

DRUMMOND TT-J03 WEMYSS 
    

DUFF TT-V11 AITKEN MATHER 
   

DUFFUS TT-J02 SIMPSON MARTIN 
   

DUNCAN TT-A04 ROBERTSON MITCHELL 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

DUNCAN TT-B04 SMITH 
    

DUNCAN TT-C01 BRAID GIBSON 
   

DUNCAN TT-C02 KEAY GREIG 
   

DUNCAN TT-C07 WALKER 
    

DUNCAN TT-E15 McWILLIAMS 
    

DUNCAN TT-L04 ROBERTSON 
    

DUNCAN TT-M01 PATTIE 
    

DUNCAN TT-Q02 
     

DUNCAN TT-R05 ROBERTSON 
    

DUNCAN TT-S02 NICOL 
    

DUNCAN TT-U05 SIMPSON 
    

DUNCAN TT-Z06 WHITE 
    

DUTCH TT-B07 HAY 
    

DUTCH TT-K06 CULROSS McLAREN 
   

DUTCH TT-O03 MAXWELL 
    

DUTCH TT-O04 PATTIE 
    

DUTCH TT-O05 ANDERSON 
    

DUTCH TT-S03 NICOLL 
    

DYKES TT-E02 MATHER GREIG 
   

DYKES TT-K07 HIGH 
    

EDWARD TT-B08 MELVILLE 
    

ESTELL TT-L02 PRYDE MONRO 
   

FALCONER TT-A23 ROBERTSON 
    

FALCONER TT-F05 MEEK 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

FEATHERS TT-E08 SIMPSON IMRIE 
   

FENDER TT-Q06 WHITE MITCHELL IMRIE 
  

FERGUSON TT-A22 LEE 
    

FERGUSON TT-N01 WHYTE 
    

FERGUSON TT-N02 YOUNG WISHART MELDRUM 
  

FERGUSON TT-N03 KIDDIE 
    

FERGUSON TT-N04 KEY 
    

FERGUSON TT-N05 ROBINSON 
    

FERGUSON TT-O09 BERRY 
    

FERRIER TT-E16 MILLAR MELDRUM 
   

FINDLAY TT-K08 NICOLL 
    

FOGGIE TT-A07 SMALL MELVILLE FOGOW SMITH 
 

FOGGIE TT-T01 HERD 
    

FOGOW TT-A07 FOGGIE SMALL MELVILLE SMITH 
 

FOOTE TT-K12 DOW SCOTT 
   

FOOTT TT-L06 BLACK 
    

FORBES TT-Q07 CUNNINGHAM NICOLL HENDERSON 
  

FOREMAN TT-P02 KIDD 
    

FYFE TT-M06 SMITH 
    

GALLOWAY TT-A08 REA 
    

GIBSON TT-B03 IRELAND 
    

GIBSON TT-C01 DUNCAN BRAID 
   

GIBSON TT-C10 SIMPSON 
    

GILBERT TT-D04 CROCKATT GREGORY 
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Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

GORRIE TT-B06 SMITH SIMPSON 
   

GORRIE TT-S04 BETT 
    

GRAHAM TT-P04 CLARK HENDERSON CLERK 
  

GRANT TT-Q08 BRAID WHITE 
   

GREGORY TT-D04 CROCKATT GILBERT 
   

GREGORY TT-U01 MELVILLE 
    

GREGORY TT-U02 COOK BERRIE 
   

GREGORY TT-U03 CHRISTIE LESLIE 
   

GREIG TT-B04 BROWN 
    

GREIG TT-B09 BERRY SIMPSON LAMB 
  

GREIG TT-C02 DUNCAN KEAY 
   

GREIG TT-E02 DYKES MATHER 
   

GREIG TT-E13 ARCHER 
    

GREIG TT-L01 PRYDE 
    

GREIG TT-V01 PRYDE 
    

GRUBB TT-A16 ARCHER 
    

GRUBB TT-P03 KEY LAWRIE BROWN KIDD 
 

HAGGART TT-I04 WATT PRYDE 
   

HALL TT-L03 PATTIE 
    

HANNAH TT-E04 WEBSTER 
    

HARDIE TT-E12 PLAYFAIR HENDERSON 
   

HARLEY TT-I05 CARSTAIRS 
    

HARLEY TT-U04 ARKLEY PATTIE 
   

HAY TT-B07 DUTCH 
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Searched for 
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Stone Other 

Names 5 

HENDERSON TT-A02 KIDD 
    

HENDERSON TT-E12 HARDIE PLAYFAIR 
   

HENDERSON TT-G01 SMITH 
    

HENDERSON TT-K01 KEY 
    

HENDERSON TT-P04 CLERK GRAHAM 
 

CLARK 
 

HENDERSON TT-Q07 FORBES CUNNINGHAM NICOLL 
  

HENDERSON TT-R01 
     

HENDERSON TT-R04 BLAIR 
    

HENDERSON TT-S06 ANDERSON 
    

HENDERSON TT-Y07 WELCH MACKIE 
   

HENDERSON TT-Y12 ORD DICKSON 
   

HERD TT-Q01 
     

HERD TT-T01 FOGGIE 
    

HERD TT-W06 COOK BINNIE YOUNG 
  

HERD TT-Z01 MARTIN 
    

HIGGIE TT-A05 PEARSON 
    

HIGH TT-H03 ALLAN PAGAN 
   

HIGH TT-K07 DYKES 
    

HOGG TT-M05 BUTTAR 
    

HUSBAND TT-A10 SMITH LAMOND 
   

HUSBAND TT-A11 
     

IMRIE TT-E08 SIMPSON FEATHERS 
   

IMRIE TT-Q06 FENDER WHITE MITCHELL 
  

IRELAND TT-A12 KILGOUR 
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Searched for 
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Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 
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Stone Other 

Names 3 
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Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

IRELAND TT-B03 GIBSON 
    

`IRELAND TT-C05 BROWN 
    

IRELAND TT-F07 RODGER 
    

IRELAND TT-L08 DAVIDSON 
    

IRELAND TT-T02 BLACK ROBERTSON 
   

IRELAND TT-U06 
     

IRELAND TT-U07 CARMICHAEL 
    

IRELAND TT-W04 JACKSON 
    

JACK TT-D05 COOK RUSSELL WILKIE 
  

JACK TT-K03 PLAYFAIR 
    

JACKSON TT-W04 IRELAND 
    

JOHNSTON TT-I01 MACKIE 
    

JOHNSTON TT-Z08 BORRIE 
    

JOHNSTONE TT-A05 McLURE 
    

JOHNSTONE TT-L05 CRAIG CLARK BLACK 
  

KEAY TT-C02 GREIG DUNCAN 
   

KEAY TT-N08 CHRISTIE BALFOUR MITCHELL 
  

KEAY TT-Q03 DOW 
    

KEAY TT-V02 PRYDE 
    

KEY TT-K01 HENDERSON 
    

KEY TT-M02 CARMICHAEL BERRY 
   

KEY TT-N04 FERGUSON 
    

KEY TT-P03 LAWRIE BROWN KIDD GRUBB 
 

KEY TT-U09 
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KEY TT-Y10 RATTRAY 
    

KIDD TT-A02 HENDERSON 
    

KIDD TT-B01 WHITE 
    

KIDD TT-G02 DONALDSON BUIST TAYLOR ROBERTSON 
 

KIDD TT-J01 ROSS ROBERTSON 
   

KIDD TT-P02 FOREMAN 
    

KIDD TT-P03 GRUBB KEY LAWRIE BROWN 
 

KIDD TT-Y08 WELCH 
    

KIDDIE TT-N03 FERGUSON 
    

KIDDIE TT-Y05 WELCH 
    

KILGOUR TT-A12 IRELAND 
    

KILGOUR TT-C09 LOUDEN 
    

KINNEAR TT-C03 BRUCE 
    

KINNEAR TT-E11 ROBERTSON 
    

KINNEAR TT-K09 BROWN 
    

KIRK TT-Y06 CRAIG 
    

LAING TT-Q10 STEWART ROBERTSON SMITH 
  

LAMB TT-B09 GREIG BERRY SIMPSON 
  

LAMOND TT-A10 HUSBAND SMITH 
   

LAMOND TT-A20 COOK BLACK 
   

LAWRIE TT-P03 BROWN KIDD GRUBB KEY 
 

LAWSON TT-Y09 DOW WELCH 
   

LEE TT-A22 FERGUSON 
    

LESLIE TT-N09 CAMPBELL ROSS 
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LESLIE TT-U03 GREGORY CHRISTIE 
   

LOGIE TT-F01 COOK ALEXANDER 
   

LOUDEN TT-C09 KILGOUR 
    

LOW TT-K11 BRAID 
    

MACBAIN TT-C04 
     

MACKIE TT-I01 JOHNSTON 
    

MACKIE TT-P07 SALMOND MARTIN 
   

MACKIE TT-Y07 HENDERSON WELCH 
   

MARSHALL TT-X06 
     

MARSHEL TT-W01 SIMPSON 
    

MARTIN TT-J02 DUFFUS SIMPSON 
   

MARTIN TT-J04 SCOTT 
    

MARTIN TT-O07 CHRISTIE 
    

MARTIN TT-P05 SIM 
    

MARTIN TT-P06 
     

MARTIN TT-P07 MACKIE SALMOND 
   

MARTIN TT-Z01 HERD 
    

MATHER TT-E02 GREIG DYKES 
   

MATHER TT-E14 COOK MELVILLE 
   

MATHER TT-V11 DUFF AITKEN 
   

MATHEWSON TT-V10 WEBSTER ADAMSON 
   

MAXWELL TT-O03 DUTCH 
    

McGUTHER TT-Y04 WALLACE 
    

McINTOSH TT-H01 CLARK WIGHTON 
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McKAY TT-C08 WANLESS 
    

McKAY TT-Z09 
     

McLAREN TT-K06 DUTCH CULROSS 
   

McLNTYRE TT-C06 CAMERON 
    

McLURE TT-A05 JOHNSTONE 
    

McWILLIAMS TT-E15 DUNCAN 
    

MEEK TT-F05 FALCONER 
    

MEEKISON TT-H05 CATHIE 
    

MELDRUM TT-E16 FERRIER MILLAR 
   

MELDRUM TT-E17 MILLER 
    

MELDRUM TT-N02 FERGUSON YOUNG WISHART 
  

MELVELL TT-T03 MELVILLE ROBERTSON 
   

MELVILLE TT-A01 DICK 
    

MELVILLE TT-A07 FOGOW FOGGIE SMALL SMITH 
 

MELVILLE TT-A21 CULROSS 
    

MELVILLE TT-B08 EDWARD 
    

MELVILLE TT-E14 MATHER COOK 
   

MELVILLE TT-E18 BORRIE 
    

MELVILLE TT-M03 SIMPSON PANTON PATTIE 
  

MELVILLE TT-T03 ROBERTSON MELVELL 
   

MELVILLE TT-U01 GREGORY 
    

MENZIES TT-Q04 
     

MILLAR TT-E16 MELDRUM FERRIER 
   

MILLAR TT-O08 CHRISTIE 
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MILLER TT-E17 MELDRUM 
    

MILLER TT-Y13 WILSON 
    

MILLS TT-F03 CAMPBELL BISSETT 
   

MILNE TT-B02 SMITH 
    

MILNE TT-X04 
     

MITCHELL TT-A04 DUNCAN ROBERTSON 
   

MITCHELL TT-D03 BRAND 
    

MITCHELL TT-N08 KEAY CHRISTIE BALFOUR 
  

MITCHELL TT-Q06 IMRIE FENDER WHITE 
  

MONRO TT-L02 ESTELL PRYDE 
   

MORRIS TT-N07 SHEPHERD 
    

MORRIS TT-Y01 TERRAS 
    

MURRAY TT-G03 SMITH 
    

NESS TT-B10 
     

NICOL TT-F02 BLACK NICOLL 
   

NICOL TT-S02 DUNCAN 
    

NICOLL TT-F02 NICOL BLACK 
   

NICOLL TT-I03 BEAT 
    

NICOLL TT-K08 FINDLAY 
    

NICOLL TT-Q05 SIMPSON 
    

NICOLL TT-Q07 HENDERSON FORBES CUNNINGHAM 
  

NICOLL TT-S03 DUTCH 
    

OGILVIE TT-O02 WHITE ANDERSON 
   

ORD TT-Y12 DICKSON HENDERSON 
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PAGAN TT-H03 HIGH ALLAN 
   

PANTON TT-M03 PATTIE MELVILLE SIMPSON 
  

PATERSON TT-J05 ROSS 
    

PATERSON TT-X02 PATIE 
    

PATIE TT-X02 PATERSON 
    

PATON TT-Z05 
     

PATTIE TT-L03 HALL 
    

PATTIE TT-M01 DUNCAN 
    

PATTIE TT-M03 MELVILLE SIMPSON PANTON 
  

PATTIE TT-O04 DUTCH 
    

PATTIE TT-U04 HARLEY ARKLEY 
   

PEARSON TT-A06 HIGGIE 
    

PETERSON TT-Y11 
     

PLAYFAIR TT-E12 HENDERSON HARDIE 
   

PLAYFAIR TT-K03 JACK 
    

PRATT TT-E05 
     

PRYDE TT-G06 BLACK 
    

PRYDE TT-I04 HAGGART WATT 
   

PRYDE TT-L01 GREIG 
    

PRYDE TT-L02 MONRO ESTELL 
   

PRYDE TT-V01 GREIG 
    

PRYDE TT-V02 KEAY 
    

PRYDE TT-W05 YOUNG WEBSTER 
   

RATTRAY TT-Y10 KEY 
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REA TT-A08 GALLOWAY 
    

REAY TT-A09 
     

REEKIE TT-V09 COOK BROWN ARNOT 
  

RITCHIE TT-G05 STEWART 
    

ROBERTS TT-S01 THOMSON ROLLO 
   

ROBERTSON TT-A04 MITCHELL DUNCAN 
   

ROBERTSON TT-A23 FALCONER 
    

ROBERTSON TT-E11 KINNEAR 
    

ROBERTSON TT-G02 KIDD DONALDSON BUIST TAYLOR 
 

ROBERTSON TT-J01 KIDD ROSS 
   

ROBERTSON TT-L04 DUNCAN 
    

ROBERTSON TT-M04 CUNNINGHAM SMALL 
   

ROBERTSON TT-Q10 LAING STEWART SMITH 
  

ROBERTSON TT-R05 DUNCAN 
    

ROBERTSON TT-T02 IRELAND BLACK 
   

ROBERTSON TT-T03 MELVELL MELVILLE 
   

ROBERTSON TT-V08 BELL 
    

ROBINSON TT-N05 FERGUSON 
    

RODGER TT-F07 IRELAND 
    

ROGER TT-N10 COOK 
    

ROLLO TT-S01 THOMSON ROBERTS 
   

ROSE TT-A18 CAMERON 
    

ROSS TT-J01 ROBERTSON KIDD 
   

ROSS TT-J05 PATERSON 
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ROSS TT-N09 LESLIE CAMPBELL 
   

ROSS TT-R02 
     

RUSSELL TT-D05 JACK COOK WILKIE 
  

SALMOND TT-P07 MARTIN MACKIE 
   

SALTER TT-V07 BELL 
    

SCOT TT-Y03 
     

SCOTT TT-A17 BERRY 
    

SCOTT TT-J04 MARTIN 
    

SCOTT TT-K12 FOOTE DOW 
   

SCOTT TT-L07 WATSON 
    

SCOTT TT-U08 DOW 
    

SCOTT TT-X05 BELL 
    

SETH TT-W07 SHANKS 
    

SHANKS TT-W07 SETH 
    

SHEPHERD TT-N07 MORRIS 
    

SIM TT-P05 MARTIN 
    

SIMES TT-W02 TWLLES(TULLIS) 
    

SIMPSON TT-B06 GORRIE SMITH 
   

SIMPSON TT-B09 LAMB GREIG BERRY 
  

SIMPSON TT-C10 GIBSON 
    

SIMPSON TT-E07 THOMSON 
    

SIMPSON TT-E08 FEATHERS IMRIE 
   

SIMPSON TT-F08 CHRISTIE AITKEN ADAMSON 
  

SIMPSON TT-J02 MARTIN DUFFUS 
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SIMPSON TT-K13 BALDIE 
    

SIMPSON TT-M03 PANTON PATTIE MELVILLE 
  

SIMPSON TT-N06 CHAPMAN BERRY 
   

SIMPSON TT-Q05 NICOLL 
    

SIMPSON TT-U05 DUNCAN 
    

SIMPSON TT-W01 MARSHEL 
    

SKELL TT-F06 ADAMSON 
    

SMALL TT-A07 MELVILLE FOGOW FOGGIE SMITH 
 

SMALL TT-M04 ROBERTSON CUNNINGHAM 
   

SMITH TT-A08 FOGGIE SMALL MELVILLE FOGOW 
 

SMITH TT-A10 LAMOND HUSBAND 
   

SMITH TT-A13 BLACK 
    

SMITH TT-B02 MILNE 
    

SMITH TT-B04 DUNCAN 
    

SMITH TT-B06 SIMPSON GORRIE 
   

SMITH TT-G01 HENDERSON 
    

SMITH TT-G03 MURRAY 
    

SMITH TT-M06 FYFE 
    

SMITH TT-M07 BRUCE 
    

SMITH TT-Q10 STEWART ROBERTSON LAING 
  

STEPHEN TT-K10 WALKER 
    

STEWART TT-G05 RITCHIE 
    

STEWART TT-Q10 ROBERTSON LAING SMITH 
  

STOBIE TT-X01 CHRISTIE 
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SUENTON TT-V06 DOW 
    

TAYLOR TT-G02 ROBERTSON KIDD DONALDSON BUIST 
 

TAYLOR TT-L09 DOW BLACK 
   

TERRAS TT-Y01 MORRIS 
    

THOMSON TT-E06 COATS 
    

THOMSON TT-E07 SIMPSON 
    

THOMSON TT-S01 ROBERTS ROLLO 
   

TINNESWOOD TT-A15 DOBBIE 
    

TROTTER TT-D06 COOK 
    

TULLIS TT-W03 
     

TWLLES(TULLIS) TT-W02 SIMES 
    

WALKER TT-A03 CUMMING BALSILLIE 
   

WALKER TT-C07 DUNCAN 
    

WALKER TT-K10 STEPHEN 
    

WALLACE TT-Y04 McGUTHER 
    

WANLESS TT-C08 McKAY 
    

WATSON TT-L07 SCOTT 
    

WATT TT-I04 PRYDE HAGGART 
   

WEBSTER TT-E04 HANNAH 
    

WEBSTER TT-V10 MATHEWSON ADAMSON 
   

WEBSTER TT-W05 YOUNG PRYDE 
   

WELCH TT-E09 BRAID 
    

WELCH TT-E10 DODDS BRAID ANTON 
  

WELCH TT-Y05 KIDDIE 
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WELCH TT-Y07 MACKIE HENDERSON 
   

WELCH TT-Y08 KIDD 
    

WELCH TT-Y09 LAWSON DOW 
   

WELCH TT-Z04 COOK 
    

WEMYSS TT-J03 DRUMMOND 
    

WEMYSS TT-Z03 BARRON 
    

WHITE TT-B01 KIDD 
    

WHITE TT-O02 ANDERSON OGILVIE 
   

WHITE TT-Q06 MITCHELL IMRIE FENDER 
  

WHITE TT-Q08 GRANT BRAID 
   

WHITE TT-Z06 DUNCAN 
    

WHITE TT-Z07 
     

WHYTE TT-N01 FERGUSON 
    

WIGHTON TT-H01 McINTOSH CLARK 
   

WILKIE TT-D05 COOK RUSSELL JACK 
  

WILSON TT-Y13 MILLER 
    

WISHART TT-N02 MELDRUM FERGUSON YOUNG 
  

YOUNG TT-N02 WISHART MELDRUM FERGUSON 
  

YOUNG TT-W05 WEBSTER PRYDE 
   

YOUNG TT-W06 HERD COOK BINNIE 
  

 

 

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/fife-monumental-inscriptions/ferry-port-on-craig-tayport-monumental-inscriptions--details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/fife-monumental-inscriptions/tayport-ferryport-on-tay-monumental-inscriptions-details

